NSTEIN SANDLER	#8			

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  I.E.S. Electronics Industries U.S.A., Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _ Electric Fuel Corporation     Internal     Address:      Street Address: 632 Broadway, Suite 301      City: _ New York State: _ NY _ Zip; _ 10012					
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 8/02/2002	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Christine Osvald-Mruz, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 501358					
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip:07068						
9. Signature.  Christine Osvald-Mruz, Esq Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE  Signature.	Ol 9/12/02					
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EP-2002 WED 15:06

ELECTRIC FUEL

FAX NO. 872 2 9906688

P. 02

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1. I.E.S. Electronics Industries U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States of America:

Trademark Name/Logo	Registration Number	Registration Date
Range 2000	2,288,898	October 26, 1999
IES	2,288,900	October 26, 1999
A2Z	2,301,824	December 21, 1999

- 2. Electric Fuel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s);
- 3. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign unto Buyer, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in Israel (but only when used with the words "interactive" and "training"), the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.
  - 4. The effective date of this assignment is July 1, 2002.

Dated: August 2, 2002

**ELECTRIC FUEL CORPORATION** 

IES ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES U.S.A. INC.

By: \_\_

Name: Yaakov Har-Oz-

Title: VP and General Counsel

By:

Name: Hima 7

STATE OF ISRAEL

CITY OF BEIT SHEMESH.

Š\$,;

On the 2nd day of August, 2002 before me, an officer of the court who is duly authorized to administer oaths under the laws of the State of Israel, personally appeared Miriam Toladano, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

Advocate

YAAKOV HAR-OZ, ADVOCATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0830